Heavy Duty Forklift Truck
Technical Guide
H300-360HD2 / H210-48HD - H250-48HD DIMENSIONS
2
4-21 4-25
4-24
4-35
h6

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H300HD2S H300HD2S H330HD2S H330HD2S
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs kg 30,000 13,608 33,000 14,969
1-6 Load center in mm 24.0 610 24.0 610
1-8 Load distance in mm 33.9 862 33.9 862
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 114 2,900 114 2,900
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 39,211 17,786 40,750 18,484
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs kg 64,549 29,279 68,954 31,277
2-2b rear lbs kg 4,709 2,136 4,795 2,175
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs kg 19,235 8,725 19,207 8,712
2-3b rear lbs kg 19,976 9,061 21,541 9,771
W
HE
EL
S 3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 12.00x20 16PR Bias 12.00x20 16PR Bias
3-3 rear 12.00x20 16PR Bias 12.00x20 16PR Bias
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree 15 F / 12 B 15 F / 12 B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 144 3,641 144 3,641
4-3 Freelift (Top of Fork) in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (Top of Fork) in mm 147 3,750 147 3,750
4-5 Height of mast extended in mm 216 5,470 216 5,470
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 121 3,064 121 3,064
4-19 Overall length in mm 252 6,396 252 6,396
4-20 Length to load face in mm 180 4,571 180 4,571
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 102 2,592 102 2,592
4-22a Fork thickness in mm 3.5 90 3.5 90
4-22b width in mm 7.9 200 7.9 200
4-22c length in mm 72 1,825 72 1,825
4-24 Carriage width in mm 98 2,500 98 2,500
4-25a Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm 3.0 75 3.0 75
4-25b Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm 95.3 2,420 95.3 2,420
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 7 178 7 178
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 14 346 14 346
4-33 Minimum aisle width (add load length + clearance) in mm 199 5,049 199 5,049
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 165 4,187 165 4,187
M
IS
C 8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 33 125 33 125
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal l 34 128 34 128
10-4 DEF Tank Capacity gal l 5.0 19.0 5.0 19.0
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
PERFORMANCE WITH TIER 4 FINAL CUMMINS QSB 6.7L ENGINE
5-1a Travel speed with load mph km/h 17 27 17 27
5-1b without load mph km/h 18 28 18 28
5-2a Lifting speed with load ft/min m/s 71 0.36 71 0.36
5-2b without load ft/min m/s 81 0.41 81 0.41
5-2a Lifting speed with load ft/min m/s 71 0.5 71 0.36
5-2b without load ft/min m/s 81 0.41 81 0.41
5-3a Lowering speed with load ft/min m/s 98 0.5 98 0.5
5-3b without load ft/min m/s 94 0.48 94 0.48
5-6 Drawbar pull – Max lbs. kN 27,800 124 27,700 123
5-7 Gradeability – no load / rated load – 1 mph (1.6 km/h) % 38 / 39 38 / 39 36 / 37 36 / 37
5
POWERTRAINS UNITS Tier 4 Final Tier 3**
1-3 Power type Diesel Diesel
7-1 Engine Manufacturer / model Cummins QSB 6.7L Cummins QSB 6.7L